DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
207171A   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
June 10, 20251
OLS449, OLC449, OLF449, OLH449:
Radiation-Tolerant, Transistor Output Optocoupler
with Base Connection
Applications

207171A   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
11 June 10, 2025
Ordering Information
Table 4. Related Parts
Part Number Package Description Comments
OLS049 4-lead LCC Radiation tolerant phototransistor, hermetic
surface mount optocoupler
High CTR assured over –55 °C to 125 °C,
1000 VDC isolation voltage
OLC049 4-lead Glob Top Radiation tolerant phototransistor, surface
mount optocoupler
High CTR assured over –55 °C to 125 °C,
1000 VDC isolation voltage
OLS249 6-lead LCC Radiation tolerant phototransistor, hermetic
surface mount optocoupler with base connection 1500 VDC isolation voltage
Hermetic
6-Lead LCC
Hermetic
8-Lead Flatpack
Hermetic
6-Lead TO-5
Non-Hermetic
6-Lead Glob Top
SMT
Catalog OLS449 OLF449 OLH449 OLC449
MIL-STD-883 Class B equivalent OLS449SB OLF449SB OLH449SB N/A
JANTX equivalent OLS449SX OLF449SX OLH449SX N/A
JANTXV equivalent OLS449SXV OLF449SXV OLH449SXV N/A
JANS equivalent OLS449PS OLF449PS OLH449PS N/A
Non-solder dipped and
standard packing Blank Blank Blank Blank
Solder dipped -1 -1 -1 N/A
Tape and reel -2 N/A N/A N/A